
Virginia
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Richmond, VA
Wed Oct 27, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Newt
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah. Staunton Union nd
Winchester, Virginia for the week of Oct
IS-23, 1999

Feeder Cattle 3953 Head
Steers MedALge 1 Small I Med*Lge2

200-300 9000- 109.00 86.00- 89.00
Mostly 98.00 - 119.00 300-400
86.90 - 106.0060.00 - 78.00 80.00- 95.00
Few 76.00 65.50 - 73.00 400-900
84.00 - 97.00 7000 77.00 - 88.00 Few
74.00 - 81.00 65.2 S - 7290 300-600
73.00- 90.0065.00 - 73.00 69.00 - 83.00
600-700 70.00 - 8590 64.00 - 79.00
700-800 71.00 - 8100 5990 - 78,00
800-900 72.00 - 79.50

Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300
55.00 - 62.00

Helfea MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge
220030075.00-4000 64.00 - 79.00
30040064.50- 44.0032.00 - 65.0062.00
- 74.00 400-500 69.00 - 4250 5350 -

61.00 64.00 - 77.00 500600 65.25 - 76.00
54.00 - 57.0061.00 - 73.00600700 6450
-7250 69.7570040063.00-71.25-

66.00
Bulls MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2

200300 95.00-103.00 70.00 - 42.00
Few 41.00 300400 44.00 -

103.00 64.00 • 70.00 71.00 • 44.00 Few

75.00 400-500 74.00 - 93.00
62.00- 65.006600 • 83.00 500-600 6990
- 86.00 5790 • 64.00 62.00 - 77.00
600-7006690- 7690 55.00 - 58.00 62.00
- 6490 700-900 62.00 - 6790

Slaughter Cattle 796 Head
Slaughter Cows 687 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 39.00
Cotter and Bating Utility 1-3 2990 - 37.

75 Conner and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 -

32.00
Slaughter Bulls 69 Head Yg 1-2

900-1300 lbs 3790 - 44.75 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.73 - 50.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 35.00 - 49.75

Richmond, VA
Wed Oct 27, 1999

Feeder Cattle 3330 Head

Cows with calves at side 91 pairs -

Medium andLarge 1,3-7yrs oid900-1250
lbs with calves newborn to 230 lbs
350.00-640.00per pair. Medium andLarge
1, 4-10 yrs old 900-1100 lbs with calves
newborn to2oo 1b5420.00-540.00perpair.
Baby calves returned to farms 108 head
newborn to 4 weeks 10.00-95.00pec head.
Over 100 lbs 40.00-90.00 per cwL

Lambs Total Receipts 274 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 195 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 96-108 lbs 68.60 -

75.00 Good and Few Choice 1-2 91 lbs
72.00 Feeder Lambs 91 Head Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 75.00 - 84.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs
73.00 - 83.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 50-60 lbs 69.00 Slaughter Ewes and
Rams 28 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 31.00
Utility and Good 1-3 3190

Slaughter Hogs 23 Head Barrows and
Oiks US 1-3 200-250 lbs 30.00 Sows US

1-3 300-300 lbs 17.00- 26.00 US 1-3 300
Its and over 23.00 - 28.23

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summery of Southwest Virginia lives-

tock Auctions
Abingdon Livestock Exchange, Hollins

and Wytheville Vlighda for the week of
Oct 11-23, 1999

Steen MedALge 1 Small 1 MeddtL«e2
200-300 75.00- 97J070.00 - 71.00 80.00
• 90i00 300-400 13.00 - 101.00 70.00 -

79.00 80.00 - 09.00400-SOO 00.00 - 96.00
60.00- 00.00 70.00 - 92.00 500-600 79.30
- 90.00 63.00 - 73.00 76.00 - 04.30
600-700 74.00- 04.00 30.00 - 67 JO70.00
- 79.00 700-000 60.00 - 76.23
000-900 63.00- 70.00 900-1000
63.00 - 66.00 1000-1100 33.00 •

50.00
Holstein Steer MedALge 2 200-300

60.00 - 70.00 300-300 30.00 - 72.00
300-700 34.00 - 63.00 700-900 30.00 -

30.00 900-1100 42.00 • 33.00
Heifers MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge

2 200-300 73.00 - 03.00 72.00 - 76.00
73.00-02.0030040071.00- 09.0070.00
- 70.00 69.00 - 04.00 400-300 69.00 -

00JO 63.00- 73.00 60.00 - 01.00500-600
70.00 • 80J0 63.00 - 70.00 63.00 - 70.00
600-700 61JO - 76.00 64.00 - 67.00
700-000 62.00 - 70.00 000-900
53.00 - 60.00

Balls MedftLge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 75.00- 93.0065.00 - 76.0070.00
• 88.00 300-400 88.00 - 96.00 64.00 -

80.0069.00- 88.00Few 74.00- 86.00
4OO-500 78.00 - 91.00 64.00 - 82.00

72.00-84.00 Few 70.00 500-600
78.00 - 86.00 65.00 - 81.00 61.00 - 82.00
Few 65.00 59.00 600-700 62.00 -

74.5055.00 - 68.00 60.50 - 69.00 700-900
52.00 - 67.00

Richmond, VA
Wed Oct 27, 1999

Slaughter Cattle 561 Head
Slaughter Cows 514 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 3000 - 39.50

Cutter andBoning Utility 1-331.00-37.00
Cannet and Low Cutter 1-2 20.00 - 32,00

Slaughter Bulls 47 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 36.00 - 45.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 38.00 - 43.23

Cows returned to farms 70 head -

Medium and Large 1 and 2.8 yes old 800
lbs 370.00 per head. Medium and Large I
and 2, 3 yis old 1000 lbs 380.00 mostly
330.00430.00 per head. Cows with calves
at side 73 Pairs - Medium and Large 1 and
2. 8 yrs old 900 lbs with calves 123 lbs
430.00 per pair. Medium and Large 1 and
2. 6 yis old 1100 lbs with calves 230 lbs
380.00 mostly 360.00-370.00 per pair.
Baby calves returned to farms 23 head
newborn to 4 weeks 20.00-115.00 per
head.Over 100 lbs 110.00-140.00 percwL

Lambs TotalReceipts 44 Head Feeder
Lambs 27 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 83-100 tbs 63.00 - 69.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 70- 83 lbs 63.00 - 67.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60- 70 lbs
63.00 - 71.00 Medium and Large Frame
1-2 30- 60 lbs 71.00 Few 40.00 Slaughter
Ewes and Rams 17 Head Ewes Choice 2-4
24.00 - 29.00 Utility and Good 1-3 29.00
Cull and Low Utility 1-2 2600Rams All'
23.00 - 33.00

Oorts 209 Head (Sold by theHead) Bill-
ie* Large - 50.00 - Medium - 3000-

5000Small -10.00 -7000 Nannies Large
- 32.50 - 52.00 Medium - 27.50 - 35.00
Small - 10.00- 20.00Kids - 10.00- 32.00
Yearlings - 3000 - 34.00 Mutton - 3000 -

45.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News.
Summary of Central & Southeast Virgi-

nia Livestock Auctions
Southrtde (Blackstone) and Lynchburg

Virginia for die week of Oct 18-23, 1999
Feeder Cattle 898 Head
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

LEBANON VALLEYENTERPRISES, INC.
Manufacturing • Powder Coating • Precast

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 30, 1999-A9

200-300 #5.00 - 99.00 300400
99.50-103.0071.00-*9.0080.00-105.00
Few 60.00 - 400-500 *9.00 - 92.00
65.00- 82.00 75.00 - 92.00500-600 77.00
54.00- 58.0065.00 - 78.00600-700
-- 64.00 - 68.00 700-900 55.00 -

65.00
Slaughter Cattle 261 Head
Slaughter Cows 236 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 36.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-322.00-36.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 18.00 - 25.50

Slaughter Bulls 25 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 37.50 - 41.25 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 43.75 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 34.00 - 42.00

Cows returned to farms 49 Head -

Medium 1.Large 1 and Large 2,800-1250
lbs 34.00-45.00 percwt. Medium I, Large
1 and Large 2. 800-1200 lbs 27.50-37.00
per cwt. Baby calves returned to farms 7
head newborn to 4 weeks 29.00-43.00 pec
head.
Lambs Total Receipts 9 Head Feeder
Lambs 9 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 60-70 lbs 74.00

Goats 48 Head Billies Large 56.00 -

75.00 per cwt Medium 35.00 - 4ZOO per
head Kids 12.00 . 19.00 per head

Slaughter Hogs 33 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 1-3 200-250 lbs 3Z25 US 2-4250-300 lbs 29.00

ion for


